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Name of the Employee

Employee Id

Father's Name

Religion

Home District

Permanent Address Road/Vill
P.O.
Thana

District

Post Code 

Joined BWDB Date     

Regularised in BWDB

Designation 

Present Designation

Personal File No.

GPF/CPF Accounts  No.
Cadre

Accounts File No.

Organizational Unit
Code

Zone/Equivalent

Circle/Dte.

Division

Sub-Division

Office Address

611231007

:

:

:

:

: :
:
:

:

:

:

:

:

:
:

:
:

:

:

:

:

KAZI TOFAIL HOSSAIN

KAZI ABDUL WAHED

ISLAM

SHARIATPUR

 PRIYAKATI
KANESWAR
DAMUDYA

SHARIATPUR

13/01/1987

13/01/1987

Chief Engineer (Civil)  Full Charge 2M/147:

Engg. (Civil)

10100000

Chief, Monitoring

BWDB, Wapda Building,12-13 
Motijeel Dhaka-1000

8040

ASSTT.ENGINEER

Educational Qualification
Qualification Discipline Institution Division Year
SSC
HSC
B.Sc.Engg.
M.Engg.

Science
Science
Civil Engineering
Water Resource

S.C.Edward Institution,Kaneswa
Govt Rajendra College,Faridpur
BUET
BUET

1st
1st
2nd
1st

1976
1978
1984
2010

23821-WD

31/12/1961

MALE

MARRIED

Date of Birth

Sex 

Marital Status

:

:

:

Appointment/Promotions 

Chief Engineer (Civil)
Addl.Chief Engineer
Superintending Engineer (Civil)
Executive Engineer (Civil)/SSMS
Sub-Divisional Engineer (Civil)/SMS
Asstt.Engineer (Civil)

09/07/2019
22/11/2017
01/09/2014
19/12/2004
18/07/1991
13/01/1987

09/07/2019
22/11/2017
01/09/2014
19/12/2004
18/07/1991
13/01/1987

Rank Date of Joining Effective Date

Work Experience/Transfer & Posting 
Designation Organizational Unit Station From To
Chief Monitoring 

Addl.Chief Engineer (Civil) 

Addl.CE (C.C.) 
SE 
XEN 
SDE 
SDE 
SDE 
SDE 

SDE 
Asstt.Engineer 

Chief, Monitoring

Chief, Monitoring

Ch.Monitoring Office
Design Circle-2,BWDB
Design Circle 2
Design Circle 2
Barisal O&M Divn
Barisal WD SD 13
Barisal O&M Circle

Bhola WD Circle
Bhola WD Circle

BWDB, Wapda 
Building,12-13 
Motijeel Dhaka-1000
BWDB, Wapda 
Building,12-13 
Motijeel Dhaka-1000

Sagardi Bwdb Colony 
Barisal

09/07/2019

22/11/2017

08/09/2016
01/09/2014
18/12/2004
21/09/1997
04/05/1996
09/11/1993
24/09/1991

18/07/1991
13/01/1987

08/07/2019

21/11/2017
07/09/2016
01/09/2014
18/12/2004
11/09/1997
04/05/1996
08/11/1993

16/09/1991
18/07/1991

Training Received 

:

:

:

:

:
:

:

REGULAREmployee Status :
:

Mother's Name : N/A

Email ID :
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Field workshop programme on 
small water
Management training course
Training workshop on Project 
Planning
Reorientation course
Basic training

River & DAM Engineering

Irrigation Management Training
Study tour

Discipline Security & Legal 
Matters
Adaptive Watershed Mgt for Flood
CCC and
Planning,Monit and Evaln of 
Capital Dreg
Hydraulic Elevator Dam (HED) 
sites
Pre-shipment Inspection of dredge 
pump,h
Indian for coastal erosion
Capacity Dev of Mgt for Susble W 
Rtd Inf
Pre-shipment Inspection of 
Different Com
Institutional IWR Scetor

Soil & 
foundation,dewatering
Personnel Management
Project planning

Surveying,electrical engg.
Personal 
management,surveying
Course Related

Course Related
FAP-21, Monitoring

Course Related

Coure Related

Course Related

Course Related

Course Related

Course related
Course Related

Course related

Course Related

Barisal

BMDC, Dhaka
Baradi, Kushtia

Kaptai Engg.Acad
Kaptai Engg.Acad

Public Works 
Res.Ins
Bangkok(AIT)
Italy,Germany,Net
he
Engr. Academy 
Kaptai
Japan

Netherland

China

Netherland

Kerala,India
Japan

Netherland

England & France

Banagladesh

Banagladesh
Banagladesh

Banagladesh
Banagladesh

Japan

Thailand
Italy

Banagladesh

Japan

Netherland

China

Netherland

India
Japan

Netherland

England

1972

1985
1987

1988
1989

2000

2002
2004

2007

2010

2011

2013

2013

2015
2015

2015

2016

0

0
0

0
1

3

0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

0

0

5

3
4

16
25

10

15
15

7

2

15

7

8

8
14

8

12

Training Title Training Subject Place Country Year Month Day


