



Bangladesh Water Development Board

PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM (PMIS)



BIO-DATA

Identification

Employee Id	611231007		Employee Status	REGULAR
Name of the Employee	KAZI TOFAIL HOSSAIN		Date of Birth	31/12/1961
Father's Name	KAZI ABDUL WAHED		Sex	MALE
Mother's Name	N/A		Marital Status	MARRIED
Religion	ISLAM		Email ID	:
Home District	SHARIATPUR		Post Code	8040
Permanent Address	Road/Vill : PRIYAKATI P.O. : KANESWAR Thana : DAMUDYA District : SHARIATPUR		Designation	ASSTT.ENGINEER
Joined BWDB	Date	13/01/1987	Accounts File No.	2M/147
Regularised in BWDB	13/01/1987			
Present Designation	Chief Engineer (Civil) Full Charge			
Personal File No.	:			
GPF/CPF Accounts No.	23821-WD			
Cadre	Engg. (Civil)			
Organizational Unit	Code : 10100000 Zone/Equivalent : Chief, Monitoring Circle/Dte. : Division : Sub-Division : Office Address : BWDB, Wapda Building,12-13 Motijheel Dhaka-1000			
Educational Qualification				
Qualification	Discipline	Institution	Division	Year
SSC	Science	S.C.Edward Institution,Kaneswa	1st	1976
HSC	Science	Govt Rajendra College, Faridpur	1st	1978
B.Sc.Engg.	Civil Engineering	BUET	2nd	1984
M.Engg.	Water Resource	BUET	1st	2010
Appointment/Promotions				
	Rank		Date of Joining	Effective Date
	Chief Engineer (Civil)		09/07/2019	09/07/2019
	Addl.Chief Engineer		22/11/2017	22/11/2017
	Superintending Engineer (Civil)		01/09/2014	01/09/2014
	Executive Engineer (Civil)/SSMS		19/12/2004	19/12/2004
	Sub-Divisional Engineer (Civil)/SMS		18/07/1991	18/07/1991
	Asstt.Engineer (Civil)		13/01/1987	13/01/1987
Work Experience/Transfer & Posting				
Designation	Organizational Unit	Station	From	To
Chief Monitoring	Chief, Monitoring	BWDB, Wapda Building,12-13 Motijheel Dhaka-1000	09/07/2019	
Addl.Chief Engineer (Civil)	Chief, Monitoring	BWDB, Wapda Building,12-13 Motijheel Dhaka-1000	22/11/2017	08/07/2019
Addl.CE (C.C.)	Ch.Monitoring Office		08/09/2016	21/11/2017
SE	Design Circle-2,BWDB		01/09/2014	07/09/2016
XEN	Design Circle 2		18/12/2004	01/09/2014
SDE	Design Circle 2		21/09/1997	18/12/2004
SDE	Barisal O&M Divn		04/05/1996	11/09/1997
SDE	Barisal WD SD 13		09/11/1993	04/05/1996
SDE	Barisal O&M Circle	Sagardi Bwdb Colony Barisal	24/09/1991	08/11/1993
SDE	Bhola WD Circle		18/07/1991	16/09/1991
Asstt.Engineer	Bhola WD Circle		13/01/1987	18/07/1991
Training Received				



BIO-DATA

Identification

<u>Training Title</u>	<u>Training Subject</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Country</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Month</u>	<u>Day</u>
Field workshop programme on small water	Soil & foundation,dewatering	Barisal	Banagladesh	1972	0	5
Management training course	Personnel Management	BMDC, Dhaka	Banagladesh	1985	0	3
Training workshop on Project Planning	Project planning	Baradi, Kushtia	Banagladesh	1987	0	4
Reorientation course	Surveying,electrical engg.	Kaptai Engg.Acad	Banagladesh	1988	0	16
Basic training	Personal management,surveying	Kaptai Engg.Acad	Banagladesh	1989	1	25
River & DAM Engineering	Course Related	Public Works Res.Ins	Japan	2000	3	10
Irrigation Management Training	Course Related	Bangkok(AIT)	Thailand	2002	0	15
Study tour	FAP-21, Monitoring	Italy,Germany,Net he	Italy	2004	0	15
Discipline Security & Legal Matters	Course Related	Engr. Academy	Banagladesh	2007	0	7
Adaptive Watershed Mgt for Flood CCC and Planning,Monit and Evaln of Capital Dreg	Course Related	Kaptai Japan	Japan	2010	0	2
Hydraulic Elevator Dam (HED) sites	Course Related	China	China	2013	0	7
Pre-shipment Inspection of dredge pump,h	Course Related	Netherland	Netherland	2013	0	8
Indian for coastal erosion	Course related	Kerala,India	India	2015	0	8
Capacity Dev of Mgt for Susble W Rtd Inf	Course Related	Japan	Japan	2015	0	14
Pre-shipment Inspection of Different Com	Course related	Netherland	Netherland	2015	0	8
Institutional IWR Scetor	Course Related	England & France	England	2016	0	12